BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8 (Third Reading File Joint Resolution)

On page 2, in line 28, after "all" insert "University System of".

On page 3, in lines 7 and 9, in each instance, strike "Three" and substitute "<u>Four</u>"; in line 22, after "House;" insert "<u>and</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 27, inclusive; in line 28, strike "(<u>13</u>)" and substitute "<u>(10)</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>Four</u>" and substitute "<u>Five</u>".

On page 4, in line 2, after "education" insert "<u>, including the American Association of State</u> <u>Colleges and Universities, the National Association of State Universities and Land Grant Colleges</u>, <u>and the Southern Regional Education Board</u>"; after line 2, insert:

"RESOLVED, That the task force shall engage the services of the Association of Governing Boards of Colleges and Universities to report on: (1) the governance structure of the University System of Maryland; (2) the governance structure of other public university systems around the country, particularly those with flagship institutions; and (3) what changes in the governance structure may be necessary to bring the University System of Maryland into national eminence among public university systems; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the task force shall engage the services of the Education Commission of the States to conduct a study of the current and future funding needs of the constituent institutions of the University System of Maryland to assist each institution in reaching its stated mission and goals, including a history of State funding prior to the formation of the University System of Maryland in 1988 and during the ten years of its existence; and be it further":

and in line 4, strike "General Assembly and".